

96/97

BJE (11)

**RESOLUTION 98-20**

**WHEREAS** the Capital Project-14<sup>th</sup> Street Phase II Fund has received a transfer from the Nassau County Impact Fee Fund, District 501 Transportation, to provide adequate funds for the 14<sup>th</sup> Street road paving project. This transfer was approved by the Board on January 26<sup>th</sup>, 1998.

**WHEREAS** these revenues were not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year in the Capital Project-14<sup>th</sup> Street Phase II Fund.

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of February, 1998, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

<b>REVENUE</b>		
66000-38141	Transfer In-Impact Fees	\$12,285
 <b>APPROPRIATION</b>		
66411541-563122	Admin & Inspection (G&J)	\$ 2,102
66411541-563121	Construction-Chapman	<u>\$10,183</u>
		\$12,285

**ADOPTED** this 9<sup>th</sup> day of February, 1998.

ATTEST:

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
CHAIRMAN

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
EX-OFFICIO CLERK